Electronically Received 06M BR2023 11:20 P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SHERNOFF BIDART ECHEVERRIA LLP
Michael J. Bidart (State Bar No. 60582)
mbidart@shernoff.com

600 S. Indian Hill Blvd.

Claremont, California 91711

(909) 621-4935

KERSHAW TALLEY & BARLOW PC
Stuart C. Talley (State Bar No. 180374)
stuart@kctlegal.com

401 Watt Avenue

Sacramento, California 95864

(916) 779-7000

NELSON & FRAENKEL LLP

Gretchen M. Nelson (State Bar No. 112566)
gnelson@nflawfirm.com

601 So. Figueroa Street, Suite 2050

Los Angeles, California 90017
213-622-6469

BENTLEY & MORE LLP

Gregory L. Bentley (State Bar No. 151147)
gbentley(@bentleymore.com

4931 Birch St

Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 870-3800

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class

FILED
Suparior Court of Califorria
unty of Los Angalas

06/22/2023

Devwid W Skaytan, Exacufive Cificer | Cleark af Court

By R. Aspiras Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

HOLLY WEDDING, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
VS.

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’
RETIREMENT SYSTEM, et al.,

Defendants.

LEAD CASE NO. BC 517444
JCCP CASE NO. 4936

HFROPOS5ED]| ORDER RE NOTICE TO
NEWLY IDENTIFIED SETTLEMENT
CLASS MEMBERS AND
SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR’S
REPORT TO THE COURT

Hearing:

Date: July 26, 2023

Time: 11:00 a. m.

Dept: 10 — Spring Street Courthouse

Trial: Not Set
Complaint Filed: August 6,2013
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The Court having reviewed and considered the Stipulation Re Notice to Newly Identified

Settlement Class Members and Settlement Administrator’s Report to the Court, and good cause

appearing therefore:

111
111
111

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1.

The Settlement Administrator shall give notice to all Newly Identified Settlement
Class Members by mailing through the U.S. Postal Service no later than June 27,
2023, the Class Notice approved by the Revised Order Granting Preliminary
Approval of Second Class Action Settlement (the “Preliminary Approval Order”);
The Newly Identified Settlement Class Members shall have up to and including July
21, 2023, to request exclusion from or object to the Second Class Action Settlement,
and shall email by July 21, 2023, or mail postmarked no later than July 21, 2023, such
requests for exclusion from or objections to the Second Class Action Settlement to
the Settlement Administrator;

The Newly Identified Settlement Class Members shall complete their Award Forms if
they are in Categories A, B, or C and the Lapse Claim Form if they are in Categories
D or E and email by July 21, 2023, or mail the form postmarked no later than July 21,
2023, to the Settlement Administrator;

The Settlement Administrator shall submit to the parties by June 20, 2023 a final
settlement list identifying all individuals who have submitted a request for exclusion,
and shall file such list along with its report to the Court identifying all actions taken
with respect to Class Notice, and submitting all objections to the Second Class Action

Settlement by July 3, 2023;
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5. The Settlement Administrator shall file a report with the Court identifying all Newly
Identified Settlement Class Members who have requested exclusion or submitted
objections to the Second Class Action Settlement by July 25, 2023.

éF by~

William F Highberger / Judge
William F. Highberger
Judge of the Superior Court

Dated: June 22,2023
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