	1 2	SHERNOFF BIDART ECHEVERRIA LLP Michael J. Bidart (State Bar No. 60582) mbidart@shernoff.com		FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles 06/22/2023 David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court		
	3	600 S. Indian Hill Blvd. Claremont, California 91711	By:	B Assisse	Deputy	
Σ		(909) 621-4935	-7-			
	4 5	KERSHAW TALLEY & BARLOW PC Stuart C. Talley (State Bar No. 180374)				
	6	stuart@kctlegal.com 401 Watt Avenue				
	6	Sacramento, California 95864				
<u>.</u>	7	(916) 779-7000				
5	8	NELSON & FRAENKEL LLP				
123 1	9	Gretchen M. Nelson (State Bar No. 112566) gnelson@nflawfirm.com				
Electronically Received 06/16/2023 11:20 PM	10	601 So. Figueroa Street, Suite 2050 Los Angeles, California 90017				
	11	213-622-6469				
		BENTLEY & MORE LLP				
	12	Gregory L. Bentley (State Bar No. 151147) gbentley@bentleymore.com				
	13	4931 Birch St				
≟	14	Newport Beach, CA 92660 (949) 870-3800				
ĕ	15	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class				
용		SUPERIOR COURT FOR T	THE STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA		
Э́Ш	16	COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES			
	17					
	18	HOLLY WEDDING, et al.,		NO. BC 517444		
	19	Plaintiffs,	JCCP CASE NO. 4936			
	20	vs.		ORDER RE NOT		
	21	CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES'	CLASS MEMI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AVIENI	
		RETIREMENT SYSTEM, et al.,		T ADMINISTRAT	TOR'S	
	22	Defendants.	REPORT TO 'Hearing:	THE COURT		
	23			ly 26, 2023		
	24		Time: 11	:00 a. m.		
	25		Dept: 10	 Spring Street Cor 	urthouse	
			Trial: Not Set			
	26		Complaint Filed	d: August 6, 2013		
	27					
	28					
		[PROPOSED] ORDER RE NOTICE TO NEWLY I	DENTIFIED SETTLE	MENT CLASS MEMB	ERS AND	

SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT TO THE COURT

1	Tł	ne Court having reviewed and considered the Stipulation Re Notice to Newly Identified			
2	Settlement Class Members and Settlement Administrator's Report to the Court, and good cause				
3	appearing therefore:				
4	IT	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:			
5	1.	The Settlement Administrator shall give notice to all Newly Identified Settlement			
6		Class Members by mailing through the U.S. Postal Service no later than June 27,			
7		2023, the Class Notice approved by the Revised Order Granting Preliminary			
8		Approval of Second Class Action Settlement (the "Preliminary Approval Order");			
9	2.	The Newly Identified Settlement Class Members shall have up to and including July			
10		21, 2023, to request exclusion from or object to the Second Class Action Settlement,			
11		and shall email by July 21, 2023, or mail postmarked no later than July 21, 2023, such			
12		requests for exclusion from or objections to the Second Class Action Settlement to			
13		the Settlement Administrator;			
14	3.	The Newly Identified Settlement Class Members shall complete their Award Forms if			
15		they are in Categories A, B, or C and the Lapse Claim Form if they are in Categories			
16		D or E and email by July 21, 2023, or mail the form postmarked no later than July 21,			
17		2023, to the Settlement Administrator;			
18	4.	The Settlement Administrator shall submit to the parties by June 20, 2023 a final			
19		settlement list identifying all individuals who have submitted a request for exclusion,			
20		and shall file such list along with its report to the Court identifying all actions taken			
21		with respect to Class Notice, and submitting all objections to the Second Class Action			
22		Settlement by July 3, 2023;			
23	///				
24	///				
25	///				
26					
27					
28		1			

1	5. The Settlement Administrator shall file a report with the Court identifying all Newly				
2	Identified Settlement Class Members who have requested exclusion or submitted				
3	objections to the Second Class Action Settlement by July 25, 2023.				
4 5	af. Highboga				
6	Dated: June G, 2023 William F. Highberger / Judge				
7	William F. Highberger Judge of the Superior Court				
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					